

City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0656 Version: 1 Name: Approval of Amendment 2 - Hearn Ave , HWY 101 Interchange Type: CC- Consent - Motion Status: Agenda Ready File created: 8/18/2023 In control: City Council On agenda: 9/12/2023 Final action: 9/12/2023 Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROJECT WORK ORDER WITH AECOM FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HEARN AVENUE INTERCHANGE PROJECT AT HIGHWAY 101 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 #A010136- 2016-02B to Project Work Order #A010136-2016-02 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) substantially in the form of Attachment 2, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, to update the construction documents and finalize the process for advertisement for the Hearn Avenue Interchange Project at US Highway 101 increasing the contract amount by \$692,400 for a total amount not to exceed \$5,271,948. Sponsors: Public Works Indexes: Negative Declaration Code sections: Action Result 9/12/2023 1 City Council approved Pass						
File created: 8/18/2023 In control: City Council On agenda: 9/12/2023 Final action: 9/12/2023 Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROJECT WORK ORDER WITH AECOM FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HEARN AVENUE INTERCHANGE PROJECT AT HIGHWAY 101 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 #A010136-2016-02B to Project Work Order #A010136-2016-02 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) substantially in the form of Attachment 2, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, to update the construction documents and finalize the process for advertisement for the Hearn Avenue Interchange Project at US Highway 101 increasing the contract amount by \$692,400 for a total amount not to exceed \$5,271,948. Sponsors: Public Works Indexes: Negative Declaration Code sections: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	File #:	23-0656	Version: 1	Name:		Ave , HWY 101
On agenda: 9/12/2023 Final action: 9/12/2023 Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROJECT WORK ORDER WITH AECOM FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HEARN AVENUE INTERCHANGE PROJECT AT HIGHWAY 101 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 #A010136-2016-02B to Project Work Order #A010136-2016-02 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) substantially in the form of Attachment 2, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, to update the construction documents and finalize the process for advertisement for the Hearn Avenue Interchange Project at US Highway 101 increasing the contract amount by \$692,400 for a total amount not to exceed \$5,271,948. Sponsors: Public Works Indexes: Negative Declaration Code sections: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Туре:	CC- Consen	t - Motion	Status:	Agenda Ready	
Title: MOTION - APPROVAL OF AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO PROJECT WORK ORDER WITH AECOM FOR ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HEARN AVENUE INTERCHANGE PROJECT AT HIGHWAY 101 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 #A010136-2016-02B to Project Work Order #A010136-2016-02 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) substantially in the form of Attachment 2, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, to update the construction documents and finalize the process for advertisement for the Hearn Avenue Interchange Project at US Highway 101 increasing the contract amount by \$692,400 for a total amount not to exceed \$5,271,948. Sponsors: Public Works Indexes: Negative Declaration Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	File created:	8/18/2023		In control:	City Council	
ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HEARN AVENUE INTERCHANGE PROJECT AT HIGHWAY 101 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 #A010136-2016-02B to Project Work Order #A010136-2016-02 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) substantially in the form of Attachment 2, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, to update the construction documents and finalize the process for advertisement for the Hearn Avenue Interchange Project at US Highway 101 increasing the contract amount by \$692,400 for a total amount not to exceed \$5,271,948. Sponsors: Public Works Indexes: Negative Declaration Code sections: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	On agenda:	9/12/2023		Final action:	9/12/2023	
Indexes: Negative Declaration Code sections: Attachments: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Title:	ADDITIONAL DESIGN SERVICES ASSOCIATED WITH THE HEARN AVENUE INTERCHANGE PROJECT AT HIGHWAY 101 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, approve and authorize the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 2 #A010136- 2016-02B to Project Work Order #A010136-2016-02 with AECOM Technical Services, Inc. (AECOM) substantially in the form of Attachment 2, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney, to update the construction documents and finalize the process for advertisement for the Hearn Avenue Interchange Project at US Highway 101 increasing the contract amount by \$692,400 for a total				
Code sections: Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Sponsors:	Public Works				
Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Indexes:	Negative Declaration				
Date Ver. Action By Action Result	Code sections:					
	Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1 - Location Map, 3. Attachment 2 - PWO				
9/12/2023 1 City Council approved Pass	Date	Ver. Action E	Зу	Act	ion	Result
	9/12/2023	1 City Co	ouncil	ap	proved	Pass